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MOBILITY COORDINATORS 
 

Faculty of Science 
Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Biology Prof. Antònia Picornell 971 172 050 apicornell@uib.es 
Degree in Biochemistry Prof. Adamo Valle 971 259 644 adamo.valle@uib.es 
Degree in Physics Prof. Mª Antonia Jiménez 971 173 280 mantonia.jimenez@uib.es 
Degree in Chemistry Prof. David Quiñonero 971 173 498 david.quinonero@uib.es 

 
Faculty of Economics and Business 

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
Degree in Business 
Administration 

Prof. Antoni Rubí (Erasmus+ 
Studies) 971 172 438 antoni.rubi@uib.eu 

 Prof. Vanessa Díaz Moriana   

Degree in Economics (Agreements, Santander 
Grants) 

971 259 620 vanessa.diaz@uib.es 

Double Degree: Degree in 
Economics and Degree in 
Tourism 

Prof. Marc Escrihuela (SICUE, 
Erasmus+ Traineeships, KA107) 

 
971 173 242 

 
marc.escrihuela@uib.es 

 
Faculty of Law 

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
Degree in Law 

 
Degree in Labour Relations 

 
Prof. María Belén Aige Mut 

 
971 172 930 belen.aige@uib.es 

 
 

Double Degree: Degree 
Business Administration and 
Degree in Law 

Prof. Antoni Rubí (Erasmus+ 
Studies) 971 172 438 antoni.rubi@uib.eu 

Prof. Vanessa Díaz Moriana 
(Agreements, Santander 

Grants) 

 
971 259 620 

 
vanessa.diaz@uib.es 

Prof. Marc Escrihuela 
(SICUE, Erasmus+ 
Traineeships, KA107) 

 
971 173 242 

 
marc.escrihuela@uib.es 

 
Faculty of  Education 

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
 
Degree in Social Education 
Degree in Primary Education  
Degree in Early Childhood 
Education 
Degree in Pedagogy 

 
 

Prof. Gabriel Barceló 

 
 

971 259 540 

 
 

gabriel.barcelo@uib.es 

 
Faculty of Philosophy and Arts 

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
Degree in English Prof. Karen Jacob 971 172 865 karen.jacob@uib.es 
Degree in Catalan Language and 
Literature Prof. Nicolau Dols 971 172 725 n.dols@uib.es 

Degree in Spanish Language and 
Literature 

Prof. Ruth Miguel 971 259 780 ruth.miguel@uib.es 

Degree in Philosophy Prof. Pablo Frau 971 173 024 
971 173 026 p.frau@uib.es 
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Degree in Geography Prof. Joana Maria Petrus 971 173 443 joana.petrus@uib.cat 
Degree in History Prof. Jaume García 971 173 413 jaume.garcia@uib.es 
Degree in History of Art Prof. Francisco Falero 971 172 694 fj.falero@uib.eu 
Degree in Social Work Prof. Francisco Campos 971 172 799 quico.campos@uib.es 

 
Faculty of Nursing and Physiotherapy 

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Physiotherapy Prof. Iosune Salinas 971 259 512 iosune.salinas@uib.es 

Degree in Nursing Prof. Rosa Miró 971 259 858 rosa.miro@uib.es 
 

Faculty of Psychology 
Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

  Degree in Psychology Prof. Berta Cajal 971 172 576 berta.cajal@uib.es 
 

Faculty of Medicine 
Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

  Degree in Medicine Prof. Catalina Picó 971 173 454 cati.pico@uib.es 
 

Faculty of Tourism 
Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

 Prof. Rebeca Méndez 
971 172 001 rebeca.mendez@uib.es 

Degree in Tourism 
(Erasmus+) 

Prof. Vicente Ramos   

Double Degree: Degree in 
Business Administration 
and Degree in Tourism 

(Agreements, SICUE and 
Santander Grants) 

971 171 326 vicente.ramos@uib.es 

Prof. Yolanda Joy Calvo 
(Erasmus+ Traineeships, 

KA107, Agreements) 

 
971 172 613 

 
yolandajoy.calvo@uib.es 

 
Higher Polytechnic School 

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
Degree in Mathematics 

 
Double Degree: Degree in 
Mathematics and Degree in 
Telematics Engineering 

 

Prof. Mercè Llabrés 

 

971 172 978 

 

merce.llabres@uib.es 

Degree in Informatics 
Engineering Prof. Manuel Barranco 971 172 992 manuel.barranco@uib.es 

Degree in Telematics 
Engineering Prof. Felip Riera Palou 971 173 196 felip.riera@uib.es 

Degree in Construction Prof. Francisco J Forteza 
Oliver 971 259 956 francisco.forteza@uib.es 

Degree in Automation and 
Industrial Electronic 
Engineering 

 
Prof. Gabriel Oliver 

 
971 173 201 

 
goliver@uib.es 

Degree in Food and Agriculture 
Engineering and the Rural 
Environment 

 
Prof. José Escalona 

 
971 259 934 

 
jose.escalona@uib.es 

 
ADEMA Affiliated Centre  

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Dentistry Prof. Joan de Pedro 
(Erasmus +) 971 172 606 depedro@uib.es 
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Degree in Human Nutrition 
and Dietetics 

   

 
University School of Hotel Management of the Balearic Islands Affiliated Centre 

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
Degree in Hotel 

Management 
Prof. Monika Farré 971 172 974 monika.farre@uib.es 

 
Ibiza Island Council University College of Tourism Affiliated Centre 

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 

Degree in Tourism Prof. Yolanda Ortiz 
(Secretary) 971 307 255 secretaria@escuelaturismo.org 

 
Felipe Moreno University College of Tourism Affiliated Centre  

Study Programmes Coordinator Tel. No. E-mail 
Degree in Tourism 

 
Degree in Protocol and Events 
Management 

 

Prof. Margarita Barrera 

 

971 721 133 

 

mbarrera@etb-baleares.es 

 
SRI Contacts at Other University Headquarters 

 Contact Tel. No. E-mail 
Minorca Campus Ms Soledad Rodríguez 971 379 126 sole.rodriguez@uib.es 

Ibiza and Formentera Campus Ms Marina Arrabal 971 398 020 
971 398 025 marina.arrabal@uib.es 

 

mailto:monika.farre@uib.es
mailto:secretaria@escuelaturismo.org
mailto:mbarrera@etb-baleares.es
mailto:sole.rodriguez@uib.es
mailto:marina.arrabal@uib.es

